



WMPC Financial Operations Manual

Introduction

West Michigan Partnership for Children (WMPC) is a nonprofit organization in Kent County that is facilitating a performance-based funding model through a contract with the Michigan Department of Health and Human Services (MDHHS). Our mission is: Empowering communities to create better futures for children and families through innovation and collaboration.

Please refer to Children's Foster Care Manual (FOM).

WMPC Financial Policies and Procedures can be found at the following links:

- FOM 903-01, Payment Overview
- FOM 903-03, Payment for Foster Family and Relative Care
- FOM 903-04, Purchased Care Payments
- FOM 903-07, Temporary Break/Bed Hold Payments
- FOM 903-09, Case Service Payments
- FOM 903-10, Funeral Payments
- FOM 905-03, Foster Care Rates